The Board decided that hiring management/outside maintenance was not feasible

for the following reasons: 1. Not cost effective;2.No security during weekends or summer; 3'

Help not availa6le in emergency situations; 4. No cleaning costs included; and 5. No one

available for day to day offtce work and recordkeeping.

One hundred seventy-one (171) shareholders signed a letter written to the Board

supporting and praising the work the Wards do in the Park. New contracts were awarded to the

Wards. The CPA was also awarded a one-year contract.

The Board reminded shareholders that the "for sale" sign should be placed in the window